The 
motion was SECONDED by Councilmember Dominguez. 

DISCUSSION: 

Councilmember Dominguez asked if the funding would be continual or a one-time deal. 

Sorensen shared that the County agrees to contribute two payments. The first payment will be 
one million eight hundred and seventy-nine thousand and twenty-eight dollars ($1,879,028.00) 
and the second payment will be for one million seven hundred and fifty-seven thousand and four 
hundred and seventy-two dollars ($1,757,472.00). 

VOTE: 

Ayes: Councilmember Hrechkosy, Councilmember Martinez, Councilmember Cotter, 
Councilmember Dominguez, and Councilmember Turner. 
Nays: None 
Abstentions: None 

Motion passed 5-0 

Mayor’s Report and Questions 

Mayor Hales shared that the city is constantly applying for grants and will continue to seek